should not have been indicted for any criminal, 
fraudulent or anti competition activity and not been 
blacklisted by any government departments.  

II) FINANCIAL CRITERIA 

1. The Bidder should have an Average Annual financial 

turnover of at least Rs.58,950/- (Rupees Fifty eight 
thousand nine hundred and fifty only) for the three 
financial years i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24). 

2. In case of Micro and Small Enterprises/ Startups, the 
Average Annual Financial Turnover shall be at least 
Rs. 29,475- (Rupees twenty nine thousand four 
hundred and seventy five only) subject to production 
of certificate issued by MSME authorities/DPIIT. 

ONLINE DOCUMENTS 
REQUIRED TO BE 
SUBMITTED 

Scanned Copies of the Following Documents : 

1. Self-Certified Letter, certifying that the payment of 

Tender Fees and EMD remitted through e-mode as

[...]

On the date of submission of tender, the bidder should not have been indicted for any criminal, 

fraudulent or anti competition activity and not been blacklisted by any government 
departments.  

II) FINANCIAL CRITERIA 

1. The Bidder should have an Average Annual financial turnover of at least Rs.58,950/- (Rupees 
Fifty eight thousand nine hundred and fifty only) for the three financial years i.e. 2021-22, 2022-
23, 2023-24). 

2. In case of Micro and Small Enterprises/ Startups, the Average Annual Financial Turnover shall 
be at least Rs. 29,475- (Rupees twenty nine thousand four hundred and seventy five only) 
subject to production of certificate issued by MSME authorities/DPIIT. 

4.2 SCOPE OF WORK & SAP ERP IMPLEMENTED: 

Sub: Appointment of Audit firm to carry out Special Audit on AMPTPL Accounts for 
FY 2023-24, 2024-25, 2025-26. 

SCOPE OF WORK: